
AMENDMENT #2 
October 27, 2016 

Invitation for Bids (IFB) 
No. GC-16-WCW3-01, Dated 10-04-16 

Issued by 
Gillespie County Water Control and 

Improvement District No. 1 
Fredericksburg, Texas 

 
The above numbered IFB hereby is amended as set forth below.  The hour 
and date specified for receipt of offers is not changed. 

 
PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT 

1. To transmit the County specifications for cattle guard frames and cattle guards. 

2. To remind bidders that oral explanations or instructions given before the award of the contract will 
not be binding.  See PART I, Subpart B, Instructions to Bidders, Section 6. 

Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this Amendment no later than the hour and date specified in the 
IFB for receipt of sealed bids by one of the following methods: 

(a) Make appropriate notations on Exhibit A, Offer form (PART I, Subpart C, page GP-9). 

(b) Complete and return form below.  Form must be mailed or hand-carried to the address 
designated for receipt of bids, and be made to the attention of Steven Ging, Contracting 
Officer, clearly noting “Acknowledgment of Receipt of Amendment No. 2, IFB No. GC-16-
WCW3-01” on the envelope.  Fax, electronic, or telegraphic acknowledgments of receipt are 
not allowed. 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT 
 

Amendment No. 2 (10-27-16) 
IFB No. GC-16-WCW3-01 – Williams Creek Watershed FRS Site 3 Rehabilitation 

 
Bidder’s Signature: ____________________________________________ 
 
Bidder’s Name: ____________________________________________ 
 
Bidder’s Title: ________________________________________________ 
 
Date Signed:  ____________________________________________ 
 
Company Name:  ________________________________________ 

 
 
 
 



IFB No. GC-16-WCW3-01  Page 1 of 3 
Amendment #2 (10-27-16) 
 
 
 
REFERENCE:  Part IV, Construction Specification 8, Section 4.a.(4) – paragraph added by IFB 
Amendment #1, 10/24/16. 
 
Attached please find the new County cattle guard frames and cattle guards specifications. 
 
 
 



New Cattle Guard Frames and Cattle Guards, 

New cattle guard frame should be at least 20 ft. X 6 ft. The frame height should be 1 ft. or 2 ft., 

depending on road conditions. The cattle guard itself should fit inside frame and be removable, for 

cleaning and repair in the future. 

Replacement Cattle guard Frames and Cattle guards, 

Replacement cattle guard frame length should be at least 2 ft. wider than existing road width. It 

should be wide enough to sit on top of existing cement frame, depending on condition of old cement 

frame at time of replacement. The frame height should be 1 ft. 

The cattle guard itself should fit inside frame and be removable, for cleaning and repair in the 

future. 

October 24 2016

--------------------------------------------------------------

IFB Amendment #2, 10/27/2016

IFB No. GC-16-WCW3-01

Page 1 of 2

 




	IFB Amd 2 Cattle Guard Specs
	IFB Amd #2 WCW-3
	PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT
	Bidder’s Name: ____________________________________________
	Bidder’s Title: ________________________________________________
	Date Signed:  ____________________________________________





